
NTRA Top Three-Year Old Thoroughbred Poll March 2, 2026

Voter 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Gene Kershner BRANT NEARLY PALADIN COMMANDMENT LITMUS TEST RENEGADE CHIEF WALLABEE FURTHER ADO PLUTARCH BOYD

Jon White COMMANDMENT PALADIN CLASS PRESIDENT NEARLY RENEGADE SILENT TACTIC CHIEF WALLABEE FURTHER ADO IRON HONOR ZANY

Kenny Rice COMMANDMENT NEARLY PALADIN BRANT CLASS PRESIDENT IRON HONOR FURTHER ADO RENEGADE SILENT TACTIC GOLDEN TEMPO

Matt Shifman COMMANDMENT NEARLY IRON HONOR PALADIN CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC CHIEF WALLABEE RENEGADE CHIP HONCHO TED NOFFEY

Cindy Deubler COMMANDMENT PALADIN BRANT NEARLY CHIEF WALLABEE CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC FURTHER ADO RENEGADE PLUTARCH

Mike MacAdam COMMANDMENT PALADIN CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC BRANT IRON HONOR NEARLY RENEGADE FURTHER ADO CHIP HONCHO

Jared Welch COMMANDMENT CHIEF WALLABEE CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC PALADIN NEARLY RENEGADE FURTHER ADO BRANT CHIP HONCHO

Aaron Halterman COMMANDMENT CHIEF WALLABEE PALADIN NEARLY CLASS PRESIDENT RENEGADE SILENT TACTIC FURTHER ADO GOLDEN TEMPO CHIP HONCHO

Tom Law FURTHER ADO COMMANDMENT PALADIN CHIEF WALLABEE CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC NEARLY RENEGADE IRON HONOR CHIP HONCHO

Barry Abrams NEARLY PALADIN COMMANDMENT RENEGADE CLASS PRESIDENT INTREPIDO SILENT TACTIC CHIEF WALLABEE GOLDEN TEMPO FURTHER ADO

Beverley Smith PALADIN NEARLY CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC COMMANDMENT RENEGADE FURTHER ADO CANALETTO CHIEF WALLABEE IRON HONOR

Bob Ehalt PALADIN NEARLY COMMANDMENT RENEGADE CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC IRON HONOR CHIEF WALLABEE FURTHER ADO CHIP HONCHO

Brad Telias PALADIN COMMANDMENT NEARLY PLUTARCH CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC SOLITUDE DUDE BELLA BALLERINA IRON HONOR STRATEGIC RISK

Brian Zipse PALADIN NEARLY SILENT TACTIC CHIEF WALLABEE RENEGADE COMMANDMENT FURTHER ADO CLASS PRESIDENT BRANT IRON HONOR

Danny Brewer PALADIN NEARLY BELLA BALLERINA COMMANDMENT EXPLORA FURTHER ADO PLUTARCH CLASS PRESIDENT RENEGADE SILENT TACTIC

Debbie Arrington PALADIN COMMANDMENT CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC NEARLY IRON HONOR BRANT RENEGADE SOLITUDE DUDE INTREPIDO

John DaSilva PALADIN NEARLY RENEGADE COMMANDMENT CLASS PRESIDENT REAGAN'S HONOR SILENT TACTIC GOLDEN TEMPO CHIEF WALLABEE LITMUS TEST

Kurt Kavanagh PALADIN COMMANDMENT NEARLY CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC IRON HONOR RENEGADE CHIEF WALLABEE LITMUS TEST GREAT WHITE

Lynne Snierson PALADIN CLASS PRESIDENT COMMANDMENT SILENT TACTIC NEARLY RENEGADE FURTHER ADO CHIEF WALLABEE GOLDEN TEMPO IRON HONOR

Richard Eng PALADIN RENEGADE NEARLY COMMANDMENT CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC GOLDEN TEMPO IRON HONOR CHIEF WALLABEE CHIP HONCHO

Ron Correll PALADIN RENEGADE NEARLY COMMANDMENT CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC CHIEF WALLABEE FURTHER ADO IRON HONOR POTENTE

Tim Wilkin PALADIN NEARLY COMMANDMENT CHIEF WALLABEE BRANT CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC CHIP HONCHO GOLDEN TEMPO RENEGADE

Tom Pedulla PALADIN CLASS PRESIDENT COMMANDMENT SILENT TACTIC IRON HONOR GOLDEN TEMPO FURTHER ADO CHIEF WALLABEE CHIP HONCHO PAVLOVIAN

Tony Palmisano PALADIN NEARLY CLASS PRESIDENT COMMANDMENT SILENT TACTIC FURTHER ADO BRANT CHIEF WALLABEE GOLDEN TEMPO RENEGADE

Mary Schweitzer PALADIN NEARLY GOLDEN TEMPO COMMANDMENT CANALETTO CHIEF WALLABEE CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC IRON HONOR LITMUS TEST

Jonathan Stettin PALADIN RENEGADE COMMANDMENT CLASS PRESIDENT PLUTARCH GOLDEN TEMPO FURTHER ADO CHIEF WALLABEE CANALETTO SILENT TACTIC

Frank Angst PALADIN COMMANDMENT SILENT TACTIC CLASS PRESIDENT NEARLY FURTHER ADO CHIEF WALLABEE GOLDEN TEMPO RENEGADE CANALETTO

J.N. Campbell PALADIN BOYD COMMANDMENT NEARLY CLASS PRESIDENT BRANT SILENT TACTIC BELLA BALLERINA RENEGADE IRON HONOR

Chelsea Hackbarth PALADIN CLASS PRESIDENT COMMANDMENT SILENT TACTIC NEARLY BRANT FURTHER ADO RENEGADE GOLDEN TEMPO IRON HONOR

Jay Hovdey PALADIN GOLDEN TEMPO CLASS PRESIDENT SILENT TACTIC FURTHER ADO COMMANDMENT IRON HONOR CHIEF WALLABEE SO HAPPY INTREPIDO

Carlos Morales PALADIN COMMANDMENT CHIEF WALLABEE SILENT TACTIC CLASS PRESIDENT NEARLY INTREPIDO CHIP HONCHO OBLITERATION BRANT

NTRA Top Thoroughbred Poll March 2, 2026

Voter 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Beverley Smith FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) SOVEREIGNTY NYSOS SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING MAGNITUDE IMAGINATION WHITE ABARRIO KNIGHTSBRIDGE JOURNALISM NITROGEN

Bob Ehalt FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) NYSOS KNIGHTSBRIDGE MAGNITUDE SOVEREIGNTY SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING JOURNALISM NITROGEN WHITE ABARRIO IMAGINATION

Brian Zipse FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) SOVEREIGNTY JOURNALISM NYSOS MAGNITUDE BAEZA BOOK 'EM DANNO KNIGHTSBRIDGE SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING NITROGEN

John DaSilva FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) SOVEREIGNTY JOURNALISM SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING MAGNITUDE WHITE ABARRIO NYSOS NITROGEN TEST SCORE LAGYNOS

Kurt Kavanagh FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING NYSOS HIT SHOW MAGNITUDE KNIGHTSBRIDGE NITROGEN IMAGINATION WHITE ABARRIO TEST SCORE

Lynne Snierson FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) SOVEREIGNTY NYSOS SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING NITROGEN IMAGINATION JOURNALISM WHITE ABARRIO TEST SCORE KNIGHTSBRIDGE

Ron Correll FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) NYSOS IMAGINATION KNIGHTSBRIDGE SOVEREIGNTY NITROGEN SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING BOOK 'EM DANNO SPLENDORA MAGNITUDE

Gene Kershner FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) SOVEREIGNTY NYSOS JOURNALISM NITROGEN BOOK 'EM DANNO SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING WHITE ABARRIO BAEZA TEST SCORE

Mike MacAdam FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) KNIGHTSBRIDGE NYSOS SOVEREIGNTY SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING JOURNALISM NITROGEN SPLENDORA MAGNITUDE BOOK 'EM DANNO

Jared Welch FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) SOVEREIGNTY NYSOS KNIGHTSBRIDGE MAGNITUDE JOURNALISM SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING NITROGEN WHITE ABARRIO BOOK 'EM DANNO

Jonathan Stettin FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) NYSOS KNIGHTSBRIDGE SOVEREIGNTY SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING SPLENDORA NITROGEN CORNUCOPIAN IMAGINATION SHISOSPICY

Aaron Halterman FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) SOVEREIGNTY KNIGHTSBRIDGE NYSOS SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING MAGNITUDE WHITE ABARRIO NITROGEN TEST SCORE JOURNALISM

Barry Abrams FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) SOVEREIGNTY NYSOS GOAL ORIENTED SPLENDORA NITROGEN JOURNALISM IMAGINATION KNIGHTSBRIDGE EL POTENTE

Frank Angst FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) MAGNITUDE SOVEREIGNTY JOURNALISM NYSOS KNIGHTSBRIDGE SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING WHITE ABARRIO WESTWOOD NITROGEN

Danny Brewer NITROGEN IMAGINATION KNIGHTSBRIDGE NYSOS REEF RUNNER MAGNITUDE HIT SHOW DESTINO D'ORO TEST SCORE SOVEREIGNTY

J.N. Campbell NITROGEN SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING IMAGINATION MAGNITUDE REEF RUNNER SOVEREIGNTY TEST SCORE SPLENDORA NYSOS HIT SHOW

Brad Telias SOVEREIGNTY SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING NITROGEN FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) MAGNITUDE KNIGHTSBRIDGE NYSOS WESTWOOD HIT SHOW WHITE ABARRIO

Debbie Arrington SOVEREIGNTY JOURNALISM FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING NYSOS WHITE ABARRIO NITROGEN SPLENDORA MAGNITUDE IMAGINATION

Jon White SOVEREIGNTY FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) NYSOS JOURNALISM SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING NITROGEN KNIGHTSBRIDGE MAGNITUDE TEST SCORE IMAGINATION

Kenny Rice SOVEREIGNTY SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING NYSOS JOURNALISM MAGNITUDE KNIGHTSBRIDGE NITROGEN BOOK 'EM DANNO SPLENDORA HIT SHOW

Matt Shifman SOVEREIGNTY NYSOS SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING KNIGHTSBRIDGE MAGNITUDE JOURNALISM HIT SHOW NITROGEN SHE FEELS PRETTY TEST SCORE

Richard Eng SOVEREIGNTY FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) NYSOS MAGNITUDE NITROGEN KNIGHTSBRIDGE SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING WHITE ABARRIO BOOK 'EM DANNO JOURNALISM

Tim Wilkin SOVEREIGNTY JOURNALISM NYSOS MAGNITUDE KNIGHTSBRIDGE BAEZA SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING WHITE ABARRIO NITROGEN BOOK 'EM DANNO

Tom Law SOVEREIGNTY SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING WHITE ABARRIO MAGNITUDE FULL SERRANO KNIGHTSBRIDGE NITROGEN JOURNALISM BAEZA BOOK 'EM DANNO

Tom Pedulla SOVEREIGNTY FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) NYSOS MAGNITUDE SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING IMAGINATION KNIGHTSBRIDGE BISHOPS BAY WHITE ABARRIO BOOK 'EM DANNO

Tony Palmisano SOVEREIGNTY FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) NYSOS JOURNALISM MAGNITUDE SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING NITROGEN IMAGINATION BOOK 'EM DANNO KNIGHTSBRIDGE

Cindy Deubler SOVEREIGNTY NYSOS KNIGHTSBRIDGE JOURNALISM NITROGEN MAGNITUDE BAEZA BOOK 'EM DANNO SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING WHITE ABARRIO

Mary Schweitzer SOVEREIGNTY FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) NYSOS SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING KNIGHTSBRIDGE NITROGEN BOOK 'EM DANNO MAGNITUDE JOURNALISM TEST SCORE

Chelsea Hackbarth SOVEREIGNTY FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING NYSOS WHITE ABARRIO BOOK 'EM DANNO NITROGEN JOURNALISM TEST SCORE MAGNITUDE

Jay Hovdey SOVEREIGNTY JOURNALISM FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) KNIGHTSBRIDGE MAGNITUDE FORMIDABLE MAN BOOK 'EM DANNO BAEZA SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING WHITE ABARRIO

Carlos Morales SOVEREIGNTY FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) NYSOS KNIGHTSBRIDGE IMAGINATION JOURNALISM NITROGEN REEF RUNNER SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING FULL SERRANO


